1						
2	MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 10666					
3	E-mail: <u>Michael.Lowry@wilsonelser.com</u> CHRIS RICHARDSON, ESQ.	Electronically Filed Mar 01 2022 08:10) a.m.			
4	Nevada Bar No. 9166 E-mail: <u>Chris.Richardson@wilsonelser.co</u>	Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme C				
5	6689 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 200 Las Vegas, NV 89119					
6	Tel: 702.727.1400/Fax: 702.727.1401 Attorneys for Gabriel L. Martinez; Universal Protection Services, LLC					
7	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA					
8	Gabriel L. Martinez; Universal	Supreme Ct. No.:				
9	Protection Services, LLC,	Dist. Ct. Case No.: A-20-820254-C				
10	Petitioners, vs.					
11	The Eighth Judicial District Court of the	Proof of Service				
12	State of Nevada and the Honorable Joe Hardy, Judge,					
13	Respondents.					
14	and					
15	Douglas J. Kennedy,					
16	Real Party in Interest.					
17						
18						
19						
20						
		i				
	267271529v.1	Docket 84265 Document 2022-06487				

1	<u>Proof of Service</u>					
2	Please take notice attached as Exhibit A is a Declaration of Service of					
3	Petitioners Gabriel L. Martinez & Universal Protection Services, LLC's Writ for					
4	Mandamas with corresponding Appendix for the court's review.					
5	DATED this 1st day of Marsh 2022					
6	DATED this 1 st day of March, 2022.					
7	WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN A DICKER LLP					
8	/s/ Michael P. Lowry					
9	MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ. CHRIS RICHARDSON, ESQ.					
10	6689 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119					
11	Attorneys for Gabriel L. Martinez; Universal Protection Services, LLC					
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
	ii					
	267271529v.1					

Exhibit A

Exhibit A

Attorney or Party without Attorney:	For Court Use Only			
MICHAEL P. LOWRY, ESQ (SBN 10666)				
Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edelman & Dicker, LLP				
6689 Las Vegas Blvd S Suite 200				
Las Vegas, NV 89119				
Telephone No: (702) 727-1400				
Attorney For: Gabriel L. Martinez; Universal Protection Services, LLC	Ref. No. or File No.:	20139.00	0021	
Insert name of Court, and Judicial District and Branch Court: IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA				
Plaintiff:Gabriel L. Martinez, et al.,Defendant:The Eighth Judicial District Court of the StateJudge				
DECLARATION OF SERVICE	earing Date:	Time:	Dept/Div:	Case Number: A-20-820254-C

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.
- I served copies of the Gabriel L. Martinez & Universal Protection Services, LLC's Petition for Writ of Mandamus; Appendix Volume 1 to Gabriel L. Martinez & Universal Protection Services, LLC's Petition for Writ of Mandamus; Appendix Volume 2 to Gabriel L. Martinez & Universal Protection Services, LLC's Petition for Writ of Mandamus; Notice to Provide Proof of Service (Corrected)
- 3. *a. Party served:* The Honorable Joe Hardy, Judge *b. Person served:* Party in Item 3a
- 4. Address where the party was served: 200 Lewis Ave Dept 15, Las Vegas, NV 89101
- 5. I served the party:

a. **by personal service.** I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to receive process for the party (1) on: Thu, Feb. 24, 2022 (2) at: 02:02 PM

6. Witness fees were offered or demanded, and paid: \$0.00

Pursuant to NRS 53.045 I Declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of NEVADA that the foregoing is true and correct.

7. Person Who Served Papers:

- a. Leidy Serna (R-2021-00310, Clark) b. FIRST LEGAL NEVADA PI/PS LICENSE 1452 2920 N. GREEN VALLEY PARKWAY, SUITE 514 HENDERSON, NV 89014
- c. (702) 671-4002

02/28/2022

(Date)

AMMA

(Signature)



DECLARATION OF SERVICE